
From  
 

Professor and Head 
Department of  Vety. Parasitology 
LUVAS, Hisar 

 
To 
  All Deans, Directors, HODs, Incharge 
  LUVAS, Hisar 
 

Memo No: VPA/2025/1600    Dated: 23.05.2025 
 
 
Sub:         AUCTION NOTICE 
 

     The following unserviceable items will be auctioned on 03.06.2025 at 11:00 A.M. in the 

premises of Department of Veterinary Parasitology, LUVAS, Hisar. All the interested person are 

required to reach well in time to bid for the auctioned items. 

                           
Sr. 
No 

Name of Equipment Quantity Page No/NCR 
No. 

01. Cooling Centrifuge 01 83/NCR-II 

02. Refrigerator (Cap. 310 Litre) 01 13/NCR-II 

03. Refrigerator Whirlpool (165 Ltr) 01 13/NCR-II 

04. Deep Freeze (345 Litres) 01 88/NCR-II 

05. Autoclave Vertical 01 96/NCR-II 

06. Weight Box Balance Weights 01 15/NCR-1 

07. Double Pan Balance 01 100/NCR-II 

08. Triple Beam Balance 01 15/NCR-I 

09. Blow Lamp 01 33/NCR-I 

10. Slabgel Electrophoresis System and Western 

Blot Apparatus 

01 44/NCR-II 

11. Biophotometer (eppendorf) 01 117/NCR-II 



12. Desert Cooler 01 39/NCR-II 

13. Desert Cooler 01 39/NCR-II 

14. Desert Cooler 01 156/NCR-II 

15. Desert Cooler 01 156/NCR-II 

16. Desert Cooler 01 156/NCR-II 

17. Glass Distillation Apparatus 01 79/NCR-I 

18. Stabilizer (1 KVA) 01 32/NCR-II 

19. UPS Offline (1 KVA) 01 151/NCR-II 

20. UPS (1000 VA 24 V) 01 185/NCR-II 

21. UPS (800 VA) 01 147/NCR-II 

22. Voltage Stabilizer (1 KVA) 01 166/NCR-I 

23. UPS Offline  01 160/NCR-II 

24. UPS Offline (1.0 KVA/1.1KVA) 01 166/NCR-II 

25. Voltage Stabilizer (1KVA) 01 15/NATP 

26. Automatic Voltage Stabilizer 01 16/NCR-II 

27. Digital pH Meter 01 129/NCR-I 

28. Voltage  Stabilizer 01 167/NCR-I 

29. Voltage Stabilizer  01 167/NCR-I 

 The auction will be conducted on the following terms and conditions: 

1. The unserviceable items will be sold by auction. 
2. The unserviceable items will be sold to the highest bidder subject to the approval of the 

auction committee. 
3.  The successful bidder shall have to make the payment in cash on the spot at the fall of 

hammer. 
4. The successful bidder will have to lift the whole material from the auction site on the 

same day. 



5. In the event of backing out the bid, successful bidder shall be responsible to pay damage 
to the University in addition to the forfeiture of the security amount. 

6. In case of any dispute, the decision of the auction committee will be final. 
7. Committee may reject any bid without any reasons.  
8. The bidder has to deposit of Rs. 10,000/- as earnest money will be forfeited. 
9. Jurisdiction of Hisar Court will apply for any legal auction in court of law. 

                                                                                                  
 
                                                                                               Prof. & Head 
 
 
Endst. No. VPA/2025/1601- 1650                                                           Dated: 23.05.2025 
Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:- 
1. All Kabaries, Hisar 
2. All Notice Board. 
3. Members of Auction Committee:- 

i. Dr. Tej Parkash, Assistant professor, VAN, Rep of Dean, COVS 

ii. Sh. Sukhbir, Dyputy Superintendent, Registrar, Rep. of CVU 

iii. Dr. Sushma, Assistant Professor, Rep. of other department. 

 

 

                                                                                                                         Prof. & Head 

 

 

 


